Radial Jaw ® and Radial Edge®
Single-Use Biopsy Forceps
Pulmonary
Endoscopy
Indications, Contraindications, Warnings and Instructions for Use can be found in the product labeling supplied with each device.
CAUTION: Federal (USA) law restricts this device to sale by or on the order of a physician.
Boston Scientific Corporation
One Boston Scientific Place
Natick, MA 01760-1537
Ordering Information
1.800.225.3226
© 2005 Boston Scientific Corporation
or its affiliates. All rights reserved.
DVG1240  5M  2/05
Radial Jaw® and Radial Edge®
Single-Use Biopsy Forceps
RADIAL JAW 3 SINGLE-USE BIOPSY FORCEPS (Box 5)
Order Jaw O.D. Working Length Required Working
Number Description (mm) (cm) Channel (mm)
M00515231 Radial Jaw 3 1.8 100 2.0
M00515241 Radial Jaw 3 with needle 1.8 100 2.0
M00515211 Radial Jaw 3 Large Capacity 2.2 100 2.8
RADIAL JAW SINGLE-USE BIOPSY FORCEPS (Box 5)
Order Jaw O.D. Working Length Required Working
Number Description (mm) (cm) Channel (mm)
M00512661 Radial Jaw 1.8 100 2.0
M00512691 Radial Jaw with needle 1.8 100 2.0
RADIAL EDGE SINGLE-USE BIOPSY FORCEPS (Box 5)
Order Jaw O.D. Working Length Required Working
Number Description (mm) (cm) Channel (mm)
M00515561 Radial Edge 1.8 100 2.0
M00515591 Radial Edge with needle 1.8 100 2.0
Radial Edge Biopsy Forceps
with PolyGlide Coating
Radial Jaw 3 Biopsy Forceps
with EndoGlide Coating
Radial Jaw Biopsy Forceps
with PolyGlide Coating
Indications
ä Designed to collect tissue endoscopically for histologic examination
Single-Use Design
ä Eliminates the need for cleaning and resterilization
ä Provides first-time sharpness and helps promote patient safety
Ergonomic Handle
ä Designed to provide enhanced comfort and “feel” for end-user
PolyGlide™ and EndoGlide™ Coatings
ä Helps reduce friction to facilitate passage through a bronchoscope
Options
ä Available in jaw O.D. of 2.2mm or 1.8mm
ä Available with or without needle
RADIAL JAW BIOPSY FORCEPS
ä Proprietary full-surface, micro-mesh teeth
ä Designed to facilitate clean, precise resection
ä Pivoting head is designed to facilitate tangential tissue acquisition
RADIAL EDGE BIOPSY FORCEPS
ä Smooth, bilaterally sharpened cup edges.
ä Designed to facilitate clean resection with less risk of trauma.